Version 1.5 / January 2020   page 1 of 13
Customer Reporting
ISO 15022 Messages
EOD Gross Trade Statement
Version 1.5 / January 2020   page 2 of 13
Document Information
Document Owner Chief Technology Officer (CTO)
Revision History

Notes/CCP.A Requirements
 B :4!c/[8c]/4!c/35x  In option B, the Data Source Scheme must be
present and Account Type Code must contain
the type of account as defined by the party
identified in the Data Source Scheme.
▪ Data Source Scheme ➔  DSS of CCP.A
▪ Account type code ➔  “SETT”
▪ Account Number ➔  SETTLEMENT
ACCOUNT number at CCP
M 16S End of Block  This field specifies the end of a block and the name of that block.
 S 16c SETPRTY
-- -- -- -- End of Subsequence B1a2A Settlement Parties
M 16S End of Block  This field specifies the end of a block and the name of that block.
 S 16c TRANSDET
-- -- -- End of Subsequence B1a2 Transaction Details
M 16S End of Block  This field specifies the end of a block and the name of that block.
 S 16c TRAN
-- -- End of Subsequence B1a Transaction
M 16S End of Block  This field specifies the end of a block and the name of that block.
 S 16c FIN
-- End of Subsequence B1 Financial Instrument
M 16S End of Block  This field specifies the end of a block and the name of that block.
 S 16c SUBSAFE
End of Sequence B Sub-safekeeping account
Mandatory Sequence C Additional Information
M 16R Start of Block  This field specifies the start of a block and the name of that block.
 R 16c ADDINFO
M 95P Party 4!c
 MEOR
(M)
Party that originated the message, if other than the Sender.
P :4!c//4!a2!a2!c[3!c]  Always the BIC of CCP.A
M 16S End of Block  This field specifies the end of a block and the name of that block.
 S 16c ADDINFO
End of Sequence C Additional Information
Version 1.5 / January 2020   page 12 of 13
3 Example message
:16R:GENL
:28E:00100/LAST
:13A::STAT//008
:20C::SEME//ST010000000001
:23G:NEWM
:98C::PREP//20160831175922
:69A::STAT//20160831/20160831
:22F::SFRE//DAIL
:22F::CODE//COMP
:22F::STBA//TRAD
:95P::ACOW//BICDCM01XXX
:97B::SAFE/CAAH/POSN/2345
:17B::ACTI//Y
:17B::CONS//N
:16S:GENL
:16R:SUBSAFE
:16R:FIN
:35B:ISIN AT00BUWOG001
:16R:TRAN
:16R:LINK
:20C::TRRF//0044014
:16S:LINK